V .. R$31.4 million in net interest income, refers to deferral of R$14.3 million in commissions and other costs

by the effective interest rate and interest of R$17.1 million on liabilities, due to contractual adjustments;

V .. R$107.2 million in expected losses on financial assets refers mainly to the difference in the calculation

parameters, which according to BRGAAP is based on the classification of operations according to the

ratings provided for in Resolution 2,682/99 of the CMN, and according to IFRS is based on the three-

stage financial asset classification approach, according to credit deterioration since origination, and

migrating from one stage to another based on changes in credit risk;

V .. R$3.0 million in other administrative expenses, due to depreciation and amortization expenses,

modified by the review of the useful life of fixed assets, and the costs of leasing operations, due to the

recognition of financial leasing;

V .. R$60.7 million in expenses with income tax and social contribution, regarding the recognition of

deferred taxes arising on IFRS reconciliation adjustments.

TABLE 1: PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT (R$ MILLION)

2019

   BR GAAP
Reconciliation

2019
IFRS

2018
IFRS

ҟ%

Net Interest Income and Similar 4,561.5 (31.4) 4,530.1 4,545.7 -0.3%

Dividend Income 1.7 - 1.7 5.2 -66.5%

Net Gains on Financial Assets and Liabilities at Fair Value 67.1 - 67.1 228.0 -70.6%

Results from Exchange Variation on Assets and Liabilities Abroad 35.8 - 35.8 60.1 -40.3%

Revenue from Services Rendered 2,064.6 - 2,064.6 2,027.1 1.8%

Losses from Financial Assets (636.6) (107.2) (743.9) (980.0) -24.1%

Other Operational Income / Expenses (4,636.7) 3.0 (4,633.7) (4,462.4) 3.8%

Personnel Expenses (2,116.3) - (2,116.3) (2,180.3) -2.9%

Other Administrative Expenses (1,539.3) 3.0 (1,536.3) (1,589.5) -3.3%

Tax Expenses (482.7) - (482.7) (488.0) -1.1%

Equity in Subsidiaries 46.6 - 46.6 45.2 3.1%

Other Operational Income 682.1 - 682.1 265.6 156.8%

Other Operational Expenses (1,227.1) - (1,227.1) (515.5) 138.1%

Income Before Income Taxes 1,457.4 (135.7) 1,321.7 1,423.6 -7.2%

Income Tax and Social Contribution on Profit (112.5) 60.7 (51.8) (515.0) -89.9%

Net Income 1,344.9 (75.0) 1,269.9 908.6 39.8%

_________________________________________________
 18 | Complete Financial Statements Under IFRS | December 2019

EARNIGNS DISTRIBUTION

The capital remuneration policy adopted by Banrisul, described in the company's Bylaws and effective since

March 2009, specifies a minimum of 25% to be paid to shareholders as mandatory minimum dividends. In

addition to the minimum dividend established in the Bylaws, each Annual / Extraordinary General Meeting

defines the percentage of additional dividends. For the year 2019, the proposal for the distribution of additional

dividends for the fiscal year of 2019 was approved, with defined to 15% of the net profit deducted from the Legal